St. Thomas the Apostle Catholic School Fee Sheet 2023-2024

This year you will have the option to pay online for all your fees. You can pay all your fees in one transaction, and you will only need to indicate which fund you are paying for and how much. For example, if you have lunch and bus fees to pay you can enter the \$50 for lunch and \$45 for bus fees in one transaction. You will pick the lunch fee and put \$50 and then you will go to the next line and pick Bus Fees and put \$45. You can pick how many funds you need. If you have any questions, please contact Theresa Veit (573) 418-7301.

If you pay by check, please make out separate checks for all fees since the checks must go into separate accounts. *Breakfast & Lunch fees may be combined on one check.*Fee payments may be paid online or sent with your child on the first day of school.

Sustaining (Book) Fee: \$110.00 per child (Kindergarten)

\$125.00 per child (Grades 1-8)

Technology Fee: \$75.00 per child. (Maximum of \$150.00 per family)

These may be 1. paid in full now.

2. half now, balance by Oct. 1

*** If you need to make other arrangements PLEASE contact Mr. Leroy Heckemeyer at 573-477-3322.

Please note that bus & lunch fees for August cover both August & September. This balances with the shorter month of May in the spring. Payments are based over 9 months. Breakfast fee may be included in your lunch payment (Pay Online or 1 check).

Bus Fee: \$45.00 monthly fee for one child or \$65.00 monthly per family. The fee is due monthly. If you are a new bus rider, please contact the school for bus stops and times.

<u>Lunch/Breakfast Program:</u> Lunches are \$50.00 per month, and breakfast is \$1.00 per day. You may purchase an extra milk ticket for \$5.00 (for 12 extra milks). Please Pay Online or send money in an envelope marked "Milk Money".

<u>FREE & REDUCED</u> priced lunches are available to those who qualify. Please take time to consider your participation in this program. This **HELPS** our entire lunch program. **YOU ARE STRONGLY ENCOURAGED** to sign up now or at any time during the year as the need arises. The free & reduced-price lunch program is strictly **CONFIDENTIAL**. As in the past, all students participate in the lunch program.

Extended Care will be available in the afternoons from 3:20-5:30 p.m. and from 1:30 – 5:30 p.m. on early release days. Please complete the enclosed form in your packet if you plan to participate. The cost is \$72.00/month per child. Aug/Sept is combined and based over 9 months. Drop-in rates are \$5.00 per day and on early release days is \$8.00 per child.

SPORTS/ACTIVITY FEE: Please see Sports program sheet for further information.